

City of Pensacola

CITY COUNCIL

Special Meeting Minutes

|--|

Council Vice President Wu called the meeting to order at 9:00 A.M. for the purpose of electing the next Council President and Vice President.

ROLL CALL

Council Members Present:	P.C. Wu, Jewel Cannada-Wynn, Ann Hill, John Jerralds, Jared Moore
Council Members Absent:	Sherri Myers, Andy Terhaar
Also Present:	Mayor Grover C. Robinson, IV

ACTION ITEMS

1. <u>19-00504</u> APPOINTMENT - CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Recommendation: That City Council appoint one of its members as President for a period of one year expiring November 24, 2020.

Council Executive Kraher referenced (hardcopies) of a **revised memorandum** indicating Council Member Myers has withdrawn her name from consideration for appointment as Council President.

Council Member Moore withdrew his name from consideration for appointment as Council President.

A motion was made by Council Member Jerralds and seconded by Council Member Hill to appoint, by acclamation, Council Member Jewel Cannada-Wynn as Council President for a period of one year expiring November 24, 2020.

Some Council Members made comments.

Upon conclusion of remarks, the vote was called.

ACTION ITEMS (CONT'D.)

The motion (for Item 19-00504) carried by the following vote:

Yes: 5	P.C. Wu, Ann Hill, Jared Moore, Jewel Cannada-Wynn, John	
	Jerralds	
No: 0	None	

Newly appointed Council President Cannada-Wynn received the gavel and presided for the remainder of the meeting.

2. <u>19-00505</u> APPOINTMENT - CITY COUNCIL VICE PRESIDENT

Recommendation: That City Council appoint one of its members as Vice President for a period of one year expiring November 24, 2020.

Council Executive Kraher referenced (hardcopies) of a **revised memorandum** indicating Council Member Myers has withdrawn her name from consideration for appointment as Council Vice President.

Council Members Wu and Jerralds each withdrew their name from consideration for appointment as Council Vice President.

A motion was made by Council Member Hill and seconded by Council Member Wu to appoint, by acclamation, Council Member Jared Moore as Council Vice President for a period of one year expiring November 24, 2020.

Some Council Members made comments.

Upon conclusion of remarks, the vote was called.

The motion carried by the following vote:

Yes: 5 P.C. Wu, Ann Hill, Jared Moore, Jewel Cannada-Wynn, John Jerralds

No: 0 None

Mayor Robinson made follow-up remarks.

DISCUSSION ITEMS

None

ADJOURNMENT

WHEREUPON the meeting was adjourned at 9:17 A.M.

Adopted:

Approved:

Jewel Cannada-Wynn, President of City Council

Attest:

Ericka L. Burnett, City Clerk